9/05/	97	P	ELECTRON	USION OF IC ACCESS S IC FILING O (H970000147	COVER SHEE		27	С 1:57 РМ	
TO:	DIVISI	ON OF COR	•••	•		FAX #:	(850) 922-4	1000	
	CONTAC	PEARLMAN T: BEVERL (954)763		rkson, p.a.	•		076247002 (954)766-7		
	AUDIT DOC TY CERT.		H9700001 BASIC AM S0	endment Pagi DEL	es	1 Fax 697 Kg			
			IS PAGE AND THE TOP AN	USE IT AS					
** ENI	TER 'M'	FOR MENU	. **						
		Cion And < Iser= Menu	CR>: ¤ 0:0	4:00¤ 03:04	ip¤ Captur	тө Off	JALLAHASSEE, FLOMM	FILED 2:52	
	RECEIVEN 97 SEP -5 PH 3: 42	JI . ISIGN OF CERFERATIONS				ml hur 91.	DC 3 2 3/917		

٠,

.....

(904)922-3709

09/08/87 10:43 Florida, Department p1 /1



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 8, 1997

GRAVITY SPORTS, INC. 2101 SW 18TH AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315

SUBJECT: GRAVITY SPORTS, INC. REF: P97000066275

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Section 15.16(3), Florida Statutes, requires each document to contain in the lower left-hand corner of the first page the name, address, and telephone number of the preparer of the original and, if prepared by an attorney licensed in this state, the preparer's Florida Bar membership number.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist

PAX Aud. #: H97000014711 Letter Number: 497800044581



1D - 8647687980

H97000014711 0

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GRAVITY SPORTS, INC.

97 SEP FILED LAIRSSEE PH 2.52 Pursuant to Section 607.1006 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Plorida, the undersigned President of Gravity Sports, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida, bearing document number P97000066275, does hereby certify:

First: That pursuant to Written Consent of the sole director and sole shareholder of said Corporation dated September 4, 1997, the Director approved the amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

## **ARTICLE I** NAME

The name of the company is "Gravity Holdings, Inc."

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the sole director of the Corporation pursuant to Written Consent of the sole director and sole shareholder of the Corporation dated September 5, 1997 acting unanimously by Written Consent pursuant to Section 607.0704 of the Florida Business Corporation Act. Therefore, the number of votes cast for the amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President of this Corporation, has executed these Articles of Amendment as of September 5, 1997.

Gravity porth, Inc. Ř٦ Gagnon, President

ROXANNE K. BEILLY - FL BAR # 851450 Atlas. Pearlman, Trop & Borkson, P.A. 200 East Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1900 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 (954) 763-1200

## H97000014711 0

30A4

1 44 14 444

0084884798.01

A9 NAMINANG BAJTA, MONS 76,21 78-80-988